for sale investments and derivative instruments, which are measured at fair value. Certain assets are stated at the lower of their
carrying amount and fair value less costs to sell.

We have prepared the accounts on a going concern basis.

Unless otherwise indicated, convenience translations into United States (U.S.) dollars are calculated as of December 31, 2017.

Management approval

These consolidated financial statements were authorized for issue by management on March 22, 2018 and reflect our
consideration of the accounting and disclosure implications of subsequent events through such date.

CABLE & WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements – (Continued)

December 31, 2017 and 2016

II-9

Reclassifications

During 2017, we revised the presentation of our consolidated statement of operation for the nine months ended December 31,
2016 to align with the presentation policies of Liberty Latin America. Accordingly, certain prior period amounts have been
reclassified to conform with the current period presentation. Both the previously reported and revised presentation are in accordance
with IASB-IFRS and the reclassifications had no impact on our statement of financial position or statement of cash flows as
previously reported.

Nine months ended December 31, 2016
As previously

reported
Reclass

adjustments
As

reclassified
in millions

Revenue..... $ 1,735.5 $ — $ 1,735.5
Operating costs and expenses:

Employee and staff expenses ..... 273.3 — 273.3
Mobile access and interconnect costs ..... 154.0 24.9 178.9
Programming expenses ..... 102.7 (4.6) 98.1
Network costs..... 99.9 14.2 114.1
Managed services costs..... 74.6 (20.5) 54.1
Equipment sales expenses..... 74.6 — 74.6
Depreciation and amortization..... 354.7 — 354.7
Impairment expense ..... 744.9 — 744.9
Other operating expenses..... 398.5 (14.0) 384.5
Other operating income..... (42.1) — (42.1)

2,235.1 — 2,235.1
Operating loss..... (499.6) — (499.6)

Financial income (expense):
Finance expense ..... (251.7) — (251.7)
Finance income ..... 25.9 — 25.9

(225.8) — (225.8)
Loss before income taxes ..... (725.4) — (725.4)

Income tax expense ..... (17.2) — (17.2)
Net loss..... $ (742.6) $ — $ (742.6)

(2) Accounting Changes and Recent Pronouncements

First-time Application of Accounting Standards

The application of the following accounting standards did not have a material impact on our consolidated financial statements:

Standard/
Interpretation Title

Applicable for
fiscal years

beginning on or after
IAS 7

(amendments) Disclosure Initiative January 1, 2017
IAS 12

(amendments) Recognition of Deferred Tax Assets for Unrealized Losses January 1, 2017